
BASE STREETS BID ITEMS

Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount

G1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $134,000.00 134,000.00$          195,000.00$  195,000.00$       121,800.00$  121,800.00$      210,000.00$  210,000.00$           
G2 RIGHT-OF-WAY PREPARATION LS 1 $40,000.00 40,000.00$            20,000.00$    20,000.00$          40,000.00$    40,000.00$        35,000.00$    35,000.00$             
G3 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $15,000.00 15,000.00$            45,000.00$    45,000.00$          27,400.00$    27,400.00$        105,000.00$  105,000.00$           
G4 SW3P IMPLEMENTATION & MAINTENACE LS 1 $30,000.00 30,000.00$            15,000.00$    15,000.00$          6,500.00$      6,500.00$          20,000.00$    20,000.00$             
G5 AUDIO & VIDEO ROUTE SURVEY LS 1 $6,000.00 6,000.00$              3,000.00$      3,000.00$            3,700.00$      3,700.00$          4,500.00$      4,500.00$               

M1 SODDING SY 2000.0 $11.50 23,000.00$            34.00$            68,000.00$          11.90$            23,800.00$        23.50$            47,000.00$             
M2 FURNISHING & PLACING TOPSOIL (2" MIN) SY 200.0 $12.80 2,560.00$              20.00$            4,000.00$            11.50$            2,300.00$          40.00$            8,000.00$               
M3 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS ALLOWANCE LS 1 $50,000.00 50,000.00$            50,000.00$    50,000.00$          50,000.00$    50,000.00$        50,000.00$    50,000.00$             
M4 MISCELLANEOUS IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE LS 1 $10,000.00 10,000.00$            10,000.00$    10,000.00$          10,000.00$    10,000.00$        10,000.00$    10,000.00$             
M5 MISCELLANEOUS LANDSCAPING ALLOWANCE LS 1 $20,000.00 20,000.00$            20,000.00$    20,000.00$          20,000.00$    20,000.00$        20,000.00$    20,000.00$             
M6 MISCELLANOUS 6" GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT ALLOWANCE EA 10 $4,200.00 42,000.00$            4,000.00$      40,000.00$          7,915.00$      79,150.00$        3,750.00$      37,500.00$             
M7 MISCELLANOUS 8" GATE VALVE REPLACEMENT ALLOWANCE EA 5 $5,300.00 26,500.00$            5,400.00$      27,000.00$          8,420.00$      42,100.00$        4,750.00$      23,750.00$             
M8 FLEXIBLE BASE MATERIAL (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2) (8" MIN) SY 10000.0 $30.00 300,000.00$          28.00$            280,000.00$       15.60$            156,000.00$      30.00$            300,000.00$           
M9 PRIVATE WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION EA 20.0 $1,400.00 28,000.00$            1,300.00$      26,000.00$          1,905.00$      38,100.00$        1,250.00$      25,000.00$             

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 1500.0 20.25$            30,375.00$            23.00$            34,500.00$          20.60$            30,900.00$        23.10$            34,650.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 1500.0 16.10$            24,150.00$            23.50$            35,250.00$          19.10$            28,650.00$        22.65$            33,975.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 1500.0 19.35$            29,025.00$            18.00$            27,000.00$          14.00$            21,000.00$        25.70$            38,550.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 375.0 32.70$            12,262.50$            45.00$            16,875.00$          16.25$            6,093.75$          30.00$            11,250.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 33.8 291.00$          9,835.80$              425.00$          14,365.00$          370.00$          12,506.00$        530.00$          17,914.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 0 1,600.00$      -$                       1,250.00$      -$                     -$                    1,300.00$      -$                        
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 68.0 123.00$          8,364.00$              80.00$            5,440.00$            80.50$            5,474.00$          70.00$            4,760.00$               
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0.0 200.00$          -$                       220.00$          -$                     -$                    165.00$          -$                        
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 40.0 200.00$          8,000.00$              200.00$          8,000.00$            190.00$          7,600.00$          190.00$          7,600.00$               

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0.0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 1 400.00$          400.00$                 300.00$          300.00$               920.00$          920.00$              1,000.00$      1,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 493.0 42.00$            20,706.00$            24.00$            11,832.00$          43.70$            21,544.10$        38.00$            18,734.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 74.5 9.10$              677.95$                 10.50$            782.25$               9.25$              689.13$              25.00$            1,862.50$               
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 27.0 19.00$            513.00$                 22.00$            594.00$               41.60$            1,123.20$          50.00$            1,350.00$               
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 5,300.00$      5,300.00$              5,200.00$      5,200.00$            3,320.00$      3,320.00$          4,750.00$      4,750.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 1 8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$            5,880.00$      5,880.00$          7,000.00$      7,000.00$               
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 4 6,100.00$      24,400.00$            6,000.00$      24,000.00$          3,623.00$      14,492.00$        5,450.00$      21,800.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 4 8,325.00$      33,300.00$            8,500.00$      34,000.00$          6,242.00$      24,968.00$        7,500.00$      30,000.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 3100 20.25$            62,775.00$            23.00$            71,300.00$          20.60$            63,860.00$        23.10$            71,610.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 3100 16.10$            49,910.00$            23.50$            72,850.00$          19.10$            59,210.00$        22.65$            70,215.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 3100 19.35$            59,985.00$            18.00$            55,800.00$          14.00$            43,400.00$        25.70$            79,670.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 775 32.70$            25,342.50$            45.00$            34,875.00$          16.25$            12,593.75$        30.00$            23,250.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 69.8 291.00$          20,311.80$            425.00$          29,665.00$          370.00$          25,826.00$        530.00$          36,994.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 0 1,600.00$      -$                       1,250.00$      -$                     -$                    1,300.00$      -$                        
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 173 123.00$          21,279.00$            80.00$            13,840.00$          80.50$            13,926.50$        70.00$            12,110.00$             
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 200.00$          -$                       220.00$          -$                     -$                    165.00$          -$                        
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 145 200.00$          29,000.00$            200.00$          29,000.00$          190.00$          27,550.00$        190.00$          27,550.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 30 300.00$          9,000.00$              130.00$          3,900.00$            172.50$          5,175.00$          150.00$          4,500.00$               
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 1 400.00$          400.00$                 300.00$          300.00$               920.00$          920.00$              1,000.00$      1,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 1061 42.00$            44,562.00$            24.00$            25,464.00$          43.70$            46,365.70$        38.00$            40,318.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 0 9.10$              -$                       10.50$            -$                     -$                    25.00$            -$                        
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 27 19.00$            513.00$                 22.00$            594.00$               41.60$            1,123.20$          50.00$            1,350.00$               
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 0 5,300.00$      -$                       5,200.00$      -$                     -$                    4,750.00$      -$                        
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 2 8,000.00$      16,000.00$            8,000.00$      16,000.00$          5,880.00$      11,760.00$        7,000.00$      14,000.00$             
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 6 6,100.00$      36,600.00$            6,000.00$      36,000.00$          3,623.00$      21,738.00$        5,450.00$      32,700.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 7 8,325.00$      58,275.00$            8,500.00$      59,500.00$          6,242.00$      43,694.00$        7,500.00$      52,500.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 1 9,435.00$      9,435.00$              9,500.00$      9,500.00$            6,611.00$      6,611.00$          8,500.00$      8,500.00$               

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 900 20.25$            18,225.00$            23.00$            20,700.00$          20.60$            18,540.00$        23.10$            20,790.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 900 16.10$            14,490.00$            23.50$            21,150.00$          19.10$            17,190.00$        22.65$            20,385.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 900 19.35$            17,415.00$            18.00$            16,200.00$          14.00$            12,600.00$        25.70$            23,130.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 225 32.70$            7,357.50$              45.00$            10,125.00$          16.25$            3,656.25$          30.00$            6,750.00$               
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 20.3 291.00$          5,907.30$              425.00$          8,627.50$            370.00$          7,511.00$          530.00$          10,759.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 1 1,600.00$      1,600.00$              1,250.00$      1,250.00$            1,495.00$      1,495.00$          1,300.00$      1,300.00$               
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 69 123.00$          8,487.00$              80.00$            5,520.00$            80.50$            5,554.50$          70.00$            4,830.00$               
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 60 200.00$          12,000.00$            220.00$          13,200.00$          190.00$          11,400.00$        165.00$          9,900.00$               
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 60 200.00$          12,000.00$            200.00$          12,000.00$          190.00$          11,400.00$        190.00$          11,400.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 3 400.00$          1,200.00$              300.00$          900.00$               920.00$          2,760.00$          1,000.00$      3,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 250 42.00$            10,500.00$            24.00$            6,000.00$            43.70$            10,925.00$        38.00$            9,500.00$               
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 0 9.10$              -$                       10.50$            -$                     -$                    25.00$            -$                        
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 13.5 19.00$            256.50$                 22.00$            297.00$               41.60$            561.60$              50.00$            675.00$                  
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 5,300.00$      5,300.00$              5,200.00$      5,200.00$            3,320.00$      3,320.00$          4,750.00$      4,750.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 2 8,000.00$      16,000.00$            8,000.00$      16,000.00$          5,880.00$      11,760.00$        7,000.00$      14,000.00$             
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 6,100.00$      6,100.00$              6,000.00$      6,000.00$            3,623.00$      3,623.00$          5,450.00$      5,450.00$               
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 2 8,325.00$      16,650.00$            8,500.00$      17,000.00$          6,242.00$      12,484.00$        7,500.00$      15,000.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 1 9,435.00$      9,435.00$              9,500.00$      9,500.00$            6,611.00$      6,611.00$          8,500.00$      8,500.00$               

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 1500 20.25$            30,375.00$            23.00$            34,500.00$          20.60$            30,900.00$        23.10$            34,650.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 1500 16.10$            24,150.00$            23.50$            35,250.00$          19.10$            28,650.00$        22.65$            33,975.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 1500 19.35$            29,025.00$            18.00$            27,000.00$          14.00$            21,000.00$        25.70$            38,550.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 375 32.70$            12,262.50$            45.00$            16,875.00$          16.25$            6,093.75$          30.00$            11,250.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 33.8 291.00$          9,835.80$              425.00$          14,365.00$          370.00$          12,506.00$        530.00$          17,914.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 1 1,600.00$      1,600.00$              1,250.00$      1,250.00$            1,495.00$      1,495.00$          1,300.00$      1,300.00$               
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 126 123.00$          15,498.00$            80.00$            10,080.00$          80.50$            10,143.00$        70.00$            8,820.00$               
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 66 200.00$          13,200.00$            220.00$          14,520.00$          190.00$          12,540.00$        165.00$          10,890.00$             
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 200.00$          -$                       200.00$          -$                     -$                    190.00$          -$                        

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 2 400.00$          800.00$                 300.00$          600.00$               920.00$          1,840.00$          1,000.00$      2,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 509 42.00$            21,378.00$            24.00$            12,216.00$          43.70$            22,243.30$        38.00$            19,342.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 77 9.10$              700.70$                 10.50$            808.50$               9.25$              712.25$              25.00$            1,925.00$               
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 27 19.00$            513.00$                 22.00$            594.00$               41.60$            1,123.20$          50.00$            1,350.00$               
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 5,300.00$      5,300.00$              5,200.00$      5,200.00$            3,320.00$      3,320.00$          4,750.00$      4,750.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       8,000.00$      -$                     -$                    7,000.00$      -$                        
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 4 6,100.00$      24,400.00$            6,000.00$      24,000.00$          3,623.00$      14,492.00$        5,450.00$      21,800.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 2 8,325.00$      16,650.00$            8,500.00$      17,000.00$          6,242.00$      12,484.00$        7,500.00$      15,000.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
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W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 2400 20.25$            48,600.00$            23.00$            55,200.00$          20.60$            49,440.00$        23.10$            55,440.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 2400 16.10$            38,640.00$            23.50$            56,400.00$          19.10$            45,840.00$        22.65$            54,360.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 2400 19.35$            46,440.00$            18.00$            43,200.00$          14.00$            33,600.00$        25.70$            61,680.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 600 32.70$            19,620.00$            45.00$            27,000.00$          16.25$            9,750.00$          30.00$            18,000.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 54 291.00$          15,714.00$            425.00$          22,950.00$          370.00$          19,980.00$        530.00$          28,620.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 0 1,600.00$      -$                       1,250.00$      -$                     -$                    1,300.00$      -$                        
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 183 123.00$          22,509.00$            80.00$            14,640.00$          80.50$            14,731.50$        70.00$            12,810.00$             
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 200.00$          -$                       220.00$          -$                     -$                    165.00$          -$                        
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 100 200.00$          20,000.00$            200.00$          20,000.00$          190.00$          19,000.00$        190.00$          19,000.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 2 400.00$          800.00$                 300.00$          600.00$               920.00$          1,840.00$          1,000.00$      2,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 810 42.00$            34,020.00$            24.00$            19,440.00$          43.70$            35,397.00$        38.00$            30,780.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 78 9.10$              709.80$                 10.50$            819.00$               9.25$              721.50$              25.00$            1,950.00$               
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 27 19.00$            513.00$                 22.00$            594.00$               41.60$            1,123.20$          50.00$            1,350.00$               
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 5,300.00$      5,300.00$              5,200.00$      5,200.00$            3,320.00$      3,320.00$          4,750.00$      4,750.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 1 8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$            5,880.00$      5,880.00$          7,000.00$      7,000.00$               
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 7 6,100.00$      42,700.00$            6,000.00$      42,000.00$          3,623.00$      25,361.00$        5,450.00$      38,150.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 4 8,325.00$      33,300.00$            8,500.00$      34,000.00$          6,242.00$      24,968.00$        7,500.00$      30,000.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 2400 20.25$            48,600.00$            23.00$            55,200.00$          20.60$            49,440.00$        23.10$            55,440.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 2400 16.10$            38,640.00$            23.50$            56,400.00$          19.10$            45,840.00$        22.65$            54,360.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 2400 19.35$            46,440.00$            18.00$            43,200.00$          14.00$            33,600.00$        25.70$            61,680.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 600 32.70$            19,620.00$            45.00$            27,000.00$          16.25$            9,750.00$          30.00$            18,000.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 54 291.00$          15,714.00$            425.00$          22,950.00$          370.00$          19,980.00$        530.00$          28,620.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 1 1,600.00$      1,600.00$              1,250.00$      1,250.00$            1,495.00$      1,495.00$          1,300.00$      1,300.00$               
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 210 123.00$          25,830.00$            80.00$            16,800.00$          80.50$            16,905.00$        70.00$            14,700.00$             
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 62 200.00$          12,400.00$            220.00$          13,640.00$          190.00$          11,780.00$        165.00$          10,230.00$             
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 85 200.00$          17,000.00$            200.00$          17,000.00$          190.00$          16,150.00$        190.00$          16,150.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 0 5,500.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 400.00$          -$                       300.00$          -$                     -$                    1,000.00$      -$                        
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 2 2,000.00$      4,000.00$              2,500.00$      5,000.00$            1,495.00$      2,990.00$          4,000.00$      8,000.00$               
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 826 42.00$            34,692.00$            24.00$            19,824.00$          43.70$            36,096.20$        38.00$            31,388.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 0 9.10$              -$                       10.50$            -$                     -$                    25.00$            -$                        
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 13.5 19.00$            256.50$                 22.00$            297.00$               41.60$            561.60$              50.00$            675.00$                  
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 2 5,300.00$      10,600.00$            5,200.00$      10,400.00$          3,320.00$      6,640.00$          4,750.00$      9,500.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 1 8,000.00$      8,000.00$              8,000.00$      8,000.00$            5,880.00$      5,880.00$          7,000.00$      7,000.00$               
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 6 6,100.00$      36,600.00$            6,000.00$      36,000.00$          3,623.00$      21,738.00$        5,450.00$      32,700.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 1 8,325.00$      8,325.00$              8,500.00$      8,500.00$            6,242.00$      6,242.00$          7,500.00$      7,500.00$               
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 1200 20.25$            24,300.00$            23.00$            27,600.00$          20.60$            24,720.00$        23.10$            27,720.00$             
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 1200 16.10$            19,320.00$            23.50$            28,200.00$          19.10$            22,920.00$        22.65$            27,180.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 1200 19.35$            23,220.00$            18.00$            21,600.00$          14.00$            16,800.00$        25.70$            30,840.00$             
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 300 32.70$            9,810.00$              45.00$            13,500.00$          16.25$            4,875.00$          30.00$            9,000.00$               
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 27 291.00$          7,857.00$              425.00$          11,475.00$          370.00$          9,990.00$          530.00$          14,310.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 2 1,600.00$      3,200.00$              1,250.00$      2,500.00$            1,495.00$      2,990.00$          1,300.00$      2,600.00$               
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 93 123.00$          11,439.00$            80.00$            7,440.00$            80.50$            7,486.50$          70.00$            6,510.00$               
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 61 200.00$          12,200.00$            220.00$          13,420.00$          190.00$          11,590.00$        165.00$          10,065.00$             
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 125 200.00$          25,000.00$            200.00$          25,000.00$          190.00$          23,750.00$        190.00$          23,750.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 2 5,500.00$      11,000.00$            5,300.00$      10,600.00$          3,220.00$      6,440.00$          2,800.00$      5,600.00$               
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 20 300.00$          6,000.00$              130.00$          2,600.00$            172.50$          3,450.00$          150.00$          3,000.00$               
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 1 400.00$          400.00$                 300.00$          300.00$               920.00$          920.00$              1,000.00$      1,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 273 42.00$            11,466.00$            24.00$            6,552.00$            43.70$            11,930.10$        38.00$            10,374.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 0 9.10$              -$                       10.50$            -$                     -$                    25.00$            -$                        
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 13.5 19.00$            256.50$                 22.00$            297.00$               41.60$            561.60$              50.00$            675.00$                  
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 0 5,300.00$      -$                       5,200.00$      -$                     -$                    4,750.00$      -$                        
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       8,000.00$      -$                     -$                    7,000.00$      -$                        
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 2 6,100.00$      12,200.00$            6,000.00$      12,000.00$          3,623.00$      7,246.00$          5,450.00$      10,900.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 3 8,325.00$      24,975.00$            8,500.00$      25,500.00$          6,242.00$      18,726.00$        7,500.00$      22,500.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 1 7,000.00$      7,000.00$              7,000.00$      7,000.00$            3,885.00$      3,885.00$          6,250.00$      6,250.00$               
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 1 9,435.00$      9,435.00$              9,500.00$      9,500.00$            6,611.00$      6,611.00$          8,500.00$      8,500.00$               

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 5900 20.25$            119,475.00$          23.00$            135,700.00$       20.60$            121,540.00$      23.10$            136,290.00$           
P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 5900 16.10$            94,990.00$            23.50$            138,650.00$       19.10$            112,690.00$      22.65$            133,635.00$           
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 5900 19.35$            114,165.00$          18.00$            106,200.00$       14.00$            82,600.00$        25.70$            151,630.00$           
P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 1475 32.70$            48,232.50$            45.00$            66,375.00$          16.25$            23,968.75$        30.00$            44,250.00$             
P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 132.8 291.00$          38,644.80$            425.00$          56,440.00$          370.00$          49,136.00$        530.00$          70,384.00$             
P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 2 1,600.00$      3,200.00$              1,250.00$      2,500.00$            1,495.00$      2,990.00$          1,300.00$      2,600.00$               
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 600 123.00$          73,800.00$            80.00$            48,000.00$          80.50$            48,300.00$        70.00$            42,000.00$             
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 115 200.00$          23,000.00$            220.00$          25,300.00$          190.00$          21,850.00$        165.00$          18,975.00$             
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 230 200.00$          46,000.00$            200.00$          46,000.00$          190.00$          43,700.00$        190.00$          43,700.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 4 5,500.00$      22,000.00$            5,300.00$      21,200.00$          3,220.00$      12,880.00$        2,800.00$      11,200.00$             
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 1 8,000.00$      8,000.00$              5,300.00$      5,300.00$            3,220.00$      3,220.00$          2,800.00$      2,800.00$               
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 5 300.00$          1,500.00$              130.00$          650.00$               172.50$          862.50$              150.00$          750.00$                  
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 3 400.00$          1,200.00$              300.00$          900.00$               920.00$          2,760.00$          1,000.00$      3,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 1776 42.00$            74,592.00$            24.00$            42,624.00$          43.70$            77,611.20$        38.00$            67,488.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 85.5 9.10$              778.05$                 10.50$            897.75$               9.25$              790.88$              25.00$            2,137.50$               
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 13.5 19.00$            256.50$                 22.00$            297.00$               41.60$            561.60$              50.00$            675.00$                  
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 1 5,300.00$      5,300.00$              5,200.00$      5,200.00$            3,320.00$      3,320.00$          4,750.00$      4,750.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 2 8,000.00$      16,000.00$            8,000.00$      16,000.00$          5,880.00$      11,760.00$        7,000.00$      14,000.00$             
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 17 6,100.00$      103,700.00$          6,000.00$      102,000.00$       3,623.00$      61,591.00$        5,450.00$      92,650.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 8 8,325.00$      66,600.00$            8,500.00$      68,000.00$          6,242.00$      49,936.00$        7,500.00$      60,000.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

P1 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "D" HMAC) SY 2900 20.25$            58,725.00$            23.00$            66,700.00$          20.60$            59,740.00$        23.10$            66,990.00$             

P2 ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" TYPE "B" HMAC) SY 2900 16.10$            46,690.00$            23.50$            68,150.00$          19.10$            55,390.00$        22.65$            65,685.00$             
P3 FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION WITH CEMENT (8") SY 2900 19.35$            56,115.00$            18.00$            52,200.00$          14.00$            40,600.00$        25.70$            74,530.00$             

P4 ADDITIONAL SUBGRADE MATERIAL (8") SY 725 32.70$            23,707.50$            45.00$            32,625.00$          16.25$            11,781.25$        30.00$            21,750.00$             

P5 CEMENT FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION (45 LB/SY) TON 65.3 291.00$          19,002.30$            425.00$          27,752.50$          370.00$          24,161.00$        530.00$          34,609.00$             

P6 CONCRETE BOXOUT EA 0 1,600.00$      -$                       1,250.00$      -$                     -$                    1,300.00$      -$                        
P7 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) LF 207 123.00$          25,461.00$            80.00$            16,560.00$          80.50$            16,663.50$        70.00$            14,490.00$             
P8 CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 200.00$          -$                       220.00$          -$                     -$                    165.00$          -$                        
P9 CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 105 200.00$          21,000.00$            200.00$          21,000.00$          190.00$          19,950.00$        190.00$          19,950.00$             

P10 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (CITY) EA 2 5,500.00$      11,000.00$            5,300.00$      10,600.00$          3,220.00$      6,440.00$          2,800.00$      5,600.00$               
P11 BARRIER FREE RAMP REPLACEMENT (REMOVE & REPLACE) (SPECIAL) EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       5,300.00$      -$                     -$                    2,800.00$      -$                        
P12 SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT (4" THICK) (REMOVE & REPLACE) SY 0 300.00$          -$                       130.00$          -$                     -$                    150.00$          -$                        
P13 STANDARD MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 7 400.00$          2,800.00$              300.00$          2,100.00$            920.00$          6,440.00$          1,000.00$      7,000.00$               
P14 BRICK MAILBOX  (REMOVE & REPLACE) EA 0 2,000.00$      -$                       2,500.00$      -$                     -$                    4,000.00$      -$                        
P15 ROOT BARRIER AS NEEDED (FURNISH & INSTALL) LF 936 42.00$            39,312.00$            24.00$            22,464.00$          43.70$            40,903.20$        38.00$            35,568.00$             
P16 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(12”) (SOLID) LF 74 9.10$              673.40$                 10.50$            777.00$               9.25$              684.50$              25.00$            1,850.00$               
P17 RETROREFLECTIVED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TY II) (W)(24”) (SOLID) LF 27 19.00$            513.00$                 22.00$            594.00$               41.60$            1,123.20$          50.00$            1,350.00$               
W1 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 2 5,300.00$      10,600.00$            5,200.00$      10,400.00$          3,320.00$      6,640.00$          4,750.00$      9,500.00$               
W2 SINGLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 0 8,000.00$      -$                       8,000.00$      -$                     -$                    7,000.00$      -$                        
W3 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENT EA 6 6,100.00$      36,600.00$            6,000.00$      36,000.00$          3,623.00$      21,738.00$        5,450.00$      32,700.00$             
W4 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT EA 9 8,325.00$      74,925.00$            8,500.00$      76,500.00$          6,242.00$      56,178.00$        7,500.00$      67,500.00$             
W5 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (SHORT) REPLACEMENMT (SPECIAL) EA 0 7,000.00$      -$                       7,000.00$      -$                     -$                    6,250.00$      -$                        
W6 DOUBLE WATER SERVICE (LONG) REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) EA 0 9,435.00$      -$                       9,500.00$      -$                     -$                    8,500.00$      -$                        

3,927,188.70$     4,120,898.50$   3,372,128.95$  4,306,741.00$      

Highlighted (in yellow) area indicates math error found during audit. Corrected amount shown. 

RODEO COURT IMPROVEMENTS

RODEO DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS

CUTTING HORSE LANE IMPROVEMENTS

QUARTER HORSE LANE IMPROVEMENTS

SORREL TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL BASE CONTRACT COST


